An application for a CDBG Section 108 Loan Guarantee. 

The proposed change is to carry out the following activities not previously described in the 
Annual Action Plan: 

• Facility-Based Housing Assistance  

• Capital Development  

The proposed change will also reallocate One Million Two Hundred Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($1,200,000.00) for Facility-Based Housing Assistance/Capital Development. 

PROPOSED AMENDED SECTION 

I. 2023 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN 

The proposed substantial amendment will amend the 2023 Annual Action Plan in the 
following sections: 

A. AP-20 Annual Goals and Objectives